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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
June 28, 2018 
 
Government Hill Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: ghccpres@gmail.com 
 info@communitycouncils.org   
 


License Number: 15192 


License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: GreenSleeves Genetics LLC 


Doing Business As: GREENSLEEVES GENETICS LLC. 


Physical Address: 1700 N. Post rd. 


Anchorage, AK 99501 


Designated Licensee: Paul Dunham 


Phone Number: 907-831-9053 


Email Address: Paul.dunham89@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application  ☐ Renewal Application  
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application.  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
 



mailto:ghccpres@gmail.com

mailto:info@communitycouncils.org

mailto:Paul.dunham89@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
June 28, 2018 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
DBA: GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
VIA email: Greensleevesak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #15192 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your 
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in 
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the August 15-17, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email 
address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:Greensleevesak@gmail.com
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State of Alaska > Commerce > Corporations, Business, & Professional Licensing > Search & Database Download > Corp. > Corporation Details


Show Former


NAME(S)
Type Name


Legal Name GreenSleeves Genetics LLC


ENTITY DETAILS
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company


Entity #: 10047176
Status: Good Standing


AK Formed Date: 12/19/2016
Duration/Expiration: Perpetual


Home State: ALASKA
Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2020   


Entity Mailing Address: 1301 NICHOLS ST., ANCHORAGE, AK 99508-3051
Entity Physical Address: 1700 N. POST RD., ANCHORAGE, AK 99501


REGISTERED AGENT
Agent Name: Paul Dunham


Registered Mailing Address: 1301 NICHOLS ST, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508-3051
Registered Physical Address: 1301 NICHOLS ST, ANCHORAGE, AK 99508-3051


OFFICIALS


FILED DOCUMENTS
Date Filed Type Filing Certificate


12/19/2016 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View


10/08/2017 Biennial Report Click to View


AK Entity # Name Titles Owned


Paul Dunham Member, Manager 100


Juneau Mailing Address
P.O. Box 110806


Juneau, AK 99811-0806


Physical Address
333 Willoughby Avenue


9th Floor
Juneau, AK 99801-1770


Phone Numbers
Main Phone: (907) 465-2550


FAX: (907) 465-2974


Anchorage Mailing/Physical Address
550 West Seventh Avenue


Suite 1500
Anchorage, AK 99501-3567


Phone Numbers
Main Phone: (907) 269-8160


FAX: (907) 269-8156


State of Alaska © 2017


Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional 
Licensing


Page 1 of 1Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing


3/28/2018https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10047176
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
March 30, 2018 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
DBA: GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
Via email: Greensleevesak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15192 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted. Please be sure to read 
the entire letter.  
 


 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 


 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Page 2, second box: FYI, visitors do not need to have a marijuana handler’s permit, but 


he/she must be issued a visitor’s badge. Re-review 3 AAC 306.710 and thoroughly 
describe how you will the requirements of admitting visitors and escorting them through 
restricted access areas.  


o Page 3, first box: visitors do not need to have a marijuana handler’s permit. Re-review 3 
AAC 306.710 and 3 AAC 306.755 and describe how you will comply with recordkeeping of 
visitors. 


o Page 5, first box: expand upon your answer and describe how you will prevent diversion 
of marijuana by employees.  


o Page 7, first box: expand upon your answer and describe how the cameras will be placed 
to produce a clear view adequate to identify and individual inside the licensed premises, 
or within 20 feet of each entrance to the licensed premises.  


o Pages 12 & 13: please re-review 3 AAC 306.740. The answers to these boxes do not 
adequately describe how you will comply with 3 AAC 306.740. I am having difficulty 
following your waste disposal procedures. For example: 


 You did not describe how you will store and manage the marijuana waste during 
the three-day waiting period in which you need to notify AMCO enforcement via 
email of marijuana waste before rendering it unusable. The three-day notice 
must be given in writing by email to AMCO enforcement. Please notate you 
understand that. 



mailto:Greensleevesak@gmail.com





 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC DBA GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
March 30, 2018 
Page 2 
 


 Marijuana waste must be ground, then mixed with a certain ratio of 
compostable/non-compostable material to render it unusable.  


 In short, there is a specific requirement of waste disposal that must be followed, 
your answer needs to reflect you have a good understanding of it.  


o Page 15: please re-review 3 AAC 306.470 and 3 AAC 306.475 and add to your answer in 
this box by describing how you will comply with those regulations, include sample label(s), 
and logo(s) if you will have any, that show how you will comply. 


o Page 18: instead of saying “unless they meet all set requirements”. Explain what set 
requirements you talk about in this box.  


 


 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Please provide a google-like aerial view that clearly shows out the proposed marijuana 


establishment, the property, and what surrounds the property such as other buildings, 
business, houses, etc. please label it.  


o You talk about a fence on your operating plan, please show the fence on the diagram. 
o Remove camera placements from the diagram. 
o Will the connexes mentioned on the lease be part of the licensed premises? if so, that’s a 


different story, so give me a call. 
o On the diagram that shows the interior layout, show the following: 


 Remove the cameras 
 Entrance(s), exit(s) 
 Grab a color marker and outline the perimeter of the licensed premises and 


restricted access areas. Color code it and label it.  
 


 MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Page 2: please make sure this page is consistent with your diagram including any changes 


that may need to be done to the diagram.  
o Page 4, first box: make sure that this box is consistent with pages 12 & 13 of MJ-01. 
o Page 5: the answer in this box is inadequate. Please re-review 3 AAC 306.455 & 3 AAC 


306.465 and thoroughly describe how you will comply with those regulations.  
o Page 6: just reiterating, please provide sample labels of how you will comply with 


packaging and labeling of marijuana as required under 3 AAC 306.470 and 3 AAC 306.475, 
including logos you will be using, if any.  


 


 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 


 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 







 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC DBA GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
March 30, 2018 
Page 3 
 


 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 


GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 


 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad Investments, 


LLC.  
o The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska Railroad to 


Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment that the property 
will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will not remove 
from or take possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO enforcement will 
be contacted.  


 


 Entity Documents 
o Please submit the LLC’s Operating Agreement.  


 
It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible. AMCO 


staff needs adequate time to review the documents and determine if additional corrections and/or 


documents are necessary to complete your application. If you fail to complete this application within 90 


days of the date of this notice, you must file a new application and pay a new fee, per 3 AAC 306.025(f). 


 
Respectfully,  
 


 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 


 


 


 


Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 


 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
June 28, 2018 
 
Municipality of Anchorage 
Attn:  Mandy Honest 
VIA Email:  mjlicenses@muni.org  
Cc:  mclaughlinfd@muni.org ;   odellsm@muni.org; yellerj@muni.org  
 


License Number: 15192 


License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 


Licensee: GreenSleeves Genetics LLC 


Doing Business As: GREENSLEEVES GENETICS LLC. 


Physical Address: 1700 N. Post rd. 


Anchorage, AK 99501 


Designated Licensee: Paul Dunham 


Phone Number: 907-831-9053 


Email Address: Paul.dunham89@gmail.com 
 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our August 15-17, 2018 meeting.  
  
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:mjlicenses@muni.org

mailto:odellsm@muni.org

mailto:yellerj@muni.org

mailto:Paul.dunham89@gmail.com

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov






ZendToZendTo


From:


Jane Preston Sawyer <jane.sawyer@alaska.gov> State of Alaska-AMCO from 10.3.202.44 on 2018-06-28 08:38


To:


<mjlicenses@muni.org> <mclaughlinfd@muni.org> <odellsm@muni.org> <yellerj@muni.org>


Drop-Off Summary


Filename Size SHA-256 Checksum Description


15192 Entity Documents.pdf 2.0 MB 3AF6E640FF4D0E4103C70C8B9D315D49
022ABC3141F13D7A6E85C9C18E04AB33


15192 MJ-00 Application Certifications.pdf 855.4 KB 9176FA8FA4BA159750160E73F91C0F77
5B42AF0340D835E794C95F73C7B54F9F


15192 MJ-01 Operating Plan....pdf 3.4 MB 37EFE0DF884BA122ED19387A57E005F0
ADE48668B436EE27A54FB38E29538CF5


15192 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf 4.7 MB A8E3B63E51451912073C8D18B28BF8F9
76B36D2819D564912F71B939EB0D5D9E


15192 MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental.pdf 1.7 MB 0875EBB4562DAA4BD72AE419D5C2094B
571DA372057782E780F16548173B5C86


15192 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit.pdf 390.9 KB E5E691DF9F092C3B5337886C5F74F1AF
ED663434463B6716D0A7C18E09681EB3


15192 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit.pdf 808.2 KB E479C0F60494CFFEA5462C6C739C00D4
E9905ACF0B61BA7DBD9B2F9B613FB8F7


15192 MJ-09 Statement of Financial 
Interest_Redacted.pdf


1.7 MB E19A158BFAFAC71A2BCE0174F85D5220
622625F9636825E783A803AC3A00821B


15192 Online Application_Redacted.pdf 114.8 KB 52C2AF16EF01334A4007F4F0E3330E06
80BA3FEEFE496FF8F31E00EFAFB9EC83


15192 POPPP....pdf 6.8 MB E2012C93B336C013BB8E279C987D0434
9A62AA7F1E848D2A7D7FABFAA1A7CA9B


15192 PUblisher's Affidavit.pdf 138.5 KB 0A0EAB3A605F75A766FE4E0DAB342B7C
B33D1987B454B51D9DDEC0A56613A982


11 files


Comments:








New standard marijuana cultivation facility: 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192


 To send the file to someone else, simply send 
them this Claim ID and Passcode:






Claim ID: FCuRPVbMr4qCBojp 
Claim Passcode: mtfey6xYYSG8nqCY


None of the files has been picked-up yet. 


Version 5.02 | Copyright © 2018 | About Alaska ZendTo
You are currently logged in as Jane Preston Sawyer


Inbox Outbox LogoutHome


Page 1 of 1Alaska ZendTo


6/28/2018https://drop.state.ak.us/drop/verify.php





























GreenSleeves Genetics LLC. has a single entrance and an emergency back door that remains
locked at all times only used for an emergency exit with a one-way lock for safety. The entire 
facility is designated as a restricted access area with signage stating 
"Restricted Access Area: Visitor's Must Be Escorted" as well as signage stating that the 
premises is under video
surveillance. The exterior entry door and emergency back door is in full view of a surveillance 
camera and is equipped
with a sensor that sends an alert if an attempted intrusion is detected.
All employees will be required to wear (clearly displayed on their person) employee ID badges
at all times while working at the cultivation facilities.


GreenSleeves Genetics LLC.  does not intend to give tours of the cultivation facility, 
however if a visitor (with the exception of law enforcement, AMCO enforcement, 
a Municipal inspector or other duly authorized agent) does have a legitimate reason to enter a 
restricted access area the following protocol will be followed:
(1) visitors will be met at the exterior cultivation entrance door by myself Paul or a designated
manager of the cultivation facility
(2) all visitors will be asked to produce a valid, government issued, photo identification proving
they are at least 21 years of age and are who they claim to be
(3) visitors will then be asked to sign into a log and note their full name, organization affiliation ,
date, time in and out of the facility and the reason for the visit
(4) all visitors will be given a GreenSleeves Genetics LLC. visitor badge to be displayed on 
their person for the duration of the visit and returned upon exiting the building.
(5) Paul, a designated manager or employee will escort and actively supervise visitors. There
will never be more than 5 visitors per supervising employee/licensee in the facility at a time.
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(logo picture will be different) 


GreenSleeves Genetics LLC 


Paul Dunham 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


MJ Handler Permit # 12345 


Standard Cultivation facility 


License # 19521 


This ID is property of GreenSleeves Genetics LLC.  


ID badges may only be used by the individual to whom it was issued.  


Employees may not lend their ID to any one for any reason. 
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GreenSleeves Genetics LLC. Entire cultivation facility is designated as a restricted access area
 with only one main entrance and an emergency back door with a one way locking door for safety
 reasons, will both remain locked at all times. Signage that read
 “Restricted Access Area: Visitors Must Be Escorted” is posted on the door and is in full view
 of a video surveillance camera. The sensor installed on the exterior doors will detect attempted 
unauthorized access and will initiate an electronic alert to the security alarm company and to 
Paul’s cell phone as well as trigger and exterior siren.


All GreenSleeves Genetics LLC. Employees are required to clearly display their employee ID 
badge on their person at all times while on the premises to help identify anyone who has no 
purpose on the premises additionally, any visitor on the premises will be required to wear a 
visitor badge clearly displayed on their person at all times while on the premises and must 
produce a valid government issued photo ID proving they are at least 21 years of age. 
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We will be using the entire nutrient line of either Mills, heavy 16, Veg+Bloom, Advanced Nutrients, 
Hawthorn, Fox farms and various Alaska sourced super soil or compost companies. All of these 
will be hand watered and given 50% of the recommended feeding amount to ensure low nutrient 
levels in our finished product. Ph Up & Down, Hydrogen Peroxide, Isopropyl Alcohol, 
Fungi/Bacteria/Microbe soil additives, seaweed/kelp, Colloidal Silver and Gibberellic Acid will 
also be used on various tasks. CO2 will be applied with mushroom bags and pests will be battled 
by quarantining & implementing predatory insects instead pesticides. Any liquid waste that cannot
 be re-used is collected and poured down the facility drain.
Chemicals are not used as pesticides, an environment in which the plant grows healthy allows
for the plant to fight pests and disease without the use of pesticides.


Received by AMCO 6.7.18







GreenSleeves Genetics LLC. will ensure that all marijuana plant waste is rendered unusable 
prior to leaving the facility and will maintain a log on the final destination of all marijuana plant 
waste. All marijuana marked for disposal will be stored in a secured bin, separated from all other 
marijuana and materials, until it can be rendered unusable. An email will be sent to AMCO 
Enforcement at least 3 days prior to rendering any marijuana plant waste unusable. 
Marijuana plant waste is rendered unusable by grinding and mixing with at least 50% other solid 
non-marijuana wastes. Once rendered unusable, marijuana will be securely stored in locked 
containers located on the premises until it can be disposed of at the Municipal landfill or 
composted. Wastewater generated during cultivation of marijuana will be discarded via 
the on-site drain.
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labile  


Cultivator: GreenSleeves Genetics LLC.             License #:  19521 
Harvest Batch #: 1234567 Package #: 1A12345678 
Net Weight: 420g Flower Strain:  Ace of Spades 
Testing Facility: License #: 000000 
THC: 20.5% THCA: 13.2%    CBD: 5.2%       
Microbial Test: passed        Fungicides: None           Pesticides: None          Herbicides: None 
Alaska Safety Warning:  
Marijuana has intoxicating effects and may be habit  
forming and addictive.  Marijuana impairs concentration, coordination, and  
judgment. Do not operate a vehicle or machinery under its  
influence. There are health risks associated with consumption of  
marijuana. For use only by adults twenty- 
one and older. Keep out  
of the reach of children. Marijuana should not be used by women who are pregnant 
or breast feeding. 
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Received by AMCO 6.21.18
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APPLICATION 
DOCUMENTS 


 








CORRESPONDENCE 


 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "ghccpres@gmail.com"
Cc: "Federation of Community Councils"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: CC Notice-New Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Thursday, June 28, 2018 8:43:00 AM
Attachments: 15192 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf


15192 Online Application_Redacted.pdf
15192 CC Notice.pdf


 
Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding a marijuana establishment in your area.  Please
direct any correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 
Let me know if you would like a copy of the entire application. I want to make sure you
receive this email and its attachments first.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:ghccpres@gmail.com
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
June 28, 2018 
 
Government Hill Community Council 
Attn: President or Chair 
VIA email: ghccpres@gmail.com 
 info@communitycouncils.org   
 



License Number: 15192 



License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 



Licensee: GreenSleeves Genetics LLC 



Doing Business As: GREENSLEEVES GENETICS LLC. 



Physical Address: 1700 N. Post rd. 



Anchorage, AK 99501 



Designated Licensee: Paul Dunham 



Phone Number: 907-831-9053 



Email Address: Paul.dunham89@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application  ☐ Renewal Application  
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application.  
 
To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days 
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over 
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application. 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleevesak@gmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Complete Application Notice-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Thursday, June 28, 2018 8:31:00 AM
Attachments: 15192 Complete Application Notice.pdf


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment application. Please
direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-0350
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
June 28, 2018 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
DBA: GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
VIA email: Greensleevesak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #15192 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
AMCO has received your application for a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your 
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in 
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d). 
 
Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community 
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any 
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to 
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site plan 
review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should continue 
to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for the 
criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your 
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
Your application will be scheduled for the August 15-17, 2018 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email 
address if you have any questions.  
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleevesak@gmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Tuesday, May 08, 2018 3:08:00 PM


Good afternoon,
 
I have reviewed the corrections received 4.24.18. Application still incomplete,
I will outline the reasons below. Please note that this email does not extend
the 90-day deadline for you to complete this application. That deadline is
6/28/18. I can send you the latest documents you dropped off, I need to
make you receive this email first.
 


·         MJ-01 Operating Plan
o   Page 2, first box: the question is asking about preventing


unescorted members of the public from entering restricted
access areas as defined under our regulations. Your answer in
this box seems to imply that your restricted access area will start
at the fence, yet your diagram does not show that. In short, you
seem confused about the purpose and definition of restricted
access area. Please re-read the regulations and provide an
adequate answer. Your new answer must be a thorough answer.
Your diagram will need to be amended accordingly.


o   Page 2, second box: again, in this box you seem to be confused
about the purpose and definition of restricted access area. Your
new answer must be a thorough answer.


o   Page 3, sample badges: the licensee/employee/agent sample
badge must be one produced by the licensee. That said, provide
a sample badge that you will produce.


o   Page 18: Your answer in this box seems to imply that your
licensed premises will start at the fence. In other sections of this
form, you imply the fence is where the restricted access area
starts. In short, you seem confused about the purpose and
definition of licensed premises, and restricted access area. Please
re-read the regulations and provide an adequate answer. Your
new answer must be a thorough answer. Your diagram will need
to be amended accordingly.
 


·         MJ-02 Premises Diagram
o   Please call me about the diagram. I think you are confused about


the purpose of licensed premises and restricted access area.
o   I did not see the surveillance room on the diagram.
o   You mention some tables, and racks on your MJ-04. These are


not clear on your diagram.
 


·         MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental
o   Page 2: I cannot clearly see the tables and racks on your diagram
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that mention in this box.
o   Page 3, second box: please finish responding to the question. I


think you only mention fertilizers. What about chemicals, gases,
and delivery systems, or CO2.


o   Page 4, first box: please make sure the answer here matches your
answer on pages 12-13 of MJ-01.


o   I did not see the sample label(s) that shows how you will comply
with 3 AAC 306.470 & 3 AAC 306.475 as requested on the
original incomplete letter.


 
·         The MJ-08 you submitted on 4.24.18 does not have any dates on it.


 


         Proof of Possession, the copy of the email does satisfy what I requested on
the original incomplete letter which was Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad
Investments, LLC.


o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska Railroad
to Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment that
the property will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the
landlord/lessor will not remove from or take possession of marijuana or
marijuana product and AMCO enforcement will be contacted.


 
·         GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC’s Operating Agreement: Who is Paul


Luedtke?, and you will need to provide a better copy of the Operating
Agreement, some lines are just not legible.


 
Respectfully,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleeves AK"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Follow up on corrections received 5.25.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Tuesday, May 29, 2018 12:17:00 PM
Attachments: 15192 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf


Paul,
 
I reviewed the corrections received 5.25.18. This application is still
incomplete. This email does not extend the 90-day deadline for your to
complete this application under 3 AAC 306.025(f). That deadline is 6/28/18.
 


·         Corrections to MJ-01 and MJ-04. The corrections must be reflected on
the actual forms, I cannot accept just a separate piece of paper to go
with incorrect/inadequate answers of MJ-01 and MJ-04. Because our
forms have been updated, and they have since February, we no longer
have the old versions of the MJ forms so if you do not have a clean, old
versions of MJ-01 and MJ-04 that you can correct then you will have
to fill out the new versions of MJ-01 and MJ-04 (it must be both, it
cannot be one or the other) found on our website.
 


·         The warning statements on the sample label you provided are not
verbatim, our warning statements do not even mention the word
“Cannabis”. Please provide a sample label that has the warning
statements exactly as they appear on our regulations.
 


·         Diagrams: you are not adequately addressing what it is being
requested for MJ-02 as far as the overall diagram of the proposed
licensed premises. On the diagram I attached to this email, it is not
clear what the proposed licensed premises will be. Call me.


·         Proof of Possession, the copy of the email does not (on my email below
I  forgot  the  “not”)  satisfy  what  I  requested  on  the  original  incomplete
letter. Please provide the below:


Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


·         o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad
Investments, LLC.


·         o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska Railroad to
Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment that the
property will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will
not remove from or take possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO
enforcement will be contacted.


Thank you
Jane Sawyer
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 2:36 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
 
i hope this sufficiently answers and corrects any misunderstandings or mistakes we have had
 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 4:21 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Here it is. I hope is not too large.
 
Jane
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2018 3:28 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
 
i will go through them again and make things more clear/ correct. could i get the most recent
documents i handed in back.
thanks for the help.
Paul Dunham


 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 3:08 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
I have reviewed the corrections received 4.24.18. Application still
incomplete, I will outline the reasons below. Please note that this email
does not extend the 90-day deadline for you to complete this application.
That deadline is 6/28/18. I can send you the latest documents you
dropped off, I need to make you receive this email first.
 


·         MJ-01 Operating Plan


o   Page 2, first box: the question is asking about preventing
unescorted members of the public from entering restricted
access areas as defined under our regulations. Your answer
in this box seems to imply that your restricted access area
will start at the fence, yet your diagram does not show that.
In short, you seem confused about the purpose and
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definition of restricted access area. Please re-read the
regulations and provide an adequate answer. Your new
answer must be a thorough answer. Your diagram will need
to be amended accordingly.


o   Page 2, second box: again, in this box you seem to be
confused about the purpose and definition of restricted
access area. Your new answer must be a thorough answer.


o   Page 3, sample badges: the licensee/employee/agent
sample badge must be one produced by the licensee. That
said, provide a sample badge that you will produce.


o   Page 18: Your answer in this box seems to imply that your
licensed premises will start at the fence. In other sections of
this form, you imply the fence is where the restricted access
area starts. In short, you seem confused about the purpose
and definition of licensed premises, and restricted access
area. Please re-read the regulations and provide an adequate
answer. Your new answer must be a thorough answer. Your
diagram will need to be amended accordingly.


 


·         MJ-02 Premises Diagram


o   Please call me about the diagram. I think you are confused
about the purpose of licensed premises and restricted access
area.


o   I did not see the surveillance room on the diagram.


o   You mention some tables, and racks on your MJ-04. These
are not clear on your diagram.


 


·         MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental


o   Page 2: I cannot clearly see the tables and racks on your
diagram that mention in this box.


o   Page 3, second box: please finish responding to the
question. I think you only mention fertilizers. What about
chemicals, gases, and delivery systems, or CO2.


o   Page 4, first box: please make sure the answer here
matches your answer on pages 12-13 of MJ-01.


o   I did not see the sample label(s) that shows how you will







comply with 3 AAC 306.470 & 3 AAC 306.475 as requested
on the original incomplete letter.


 


·         The MJ-08 you submitted on 4.24.18 does not have any dates on it.


 
 


·         GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC’s Operating Agreement: Who is Paul
Luedtke?, and you will need to provide a better copy of the Operating
Agreement, some lines are just not legible.


 
Respectfully,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleeves AK"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Follow up on corrections received 6.7.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Friday, June 08, 2018 4:34:00 PM
Attachments: 15192 5.25.18 diagram.pdf


Paul,
I reviewed the corrections received 6.7.18. This application is still incomplete.
This email does not extend the 90-day deadline for your to complete this
application under 3 AAC 306.025(f). That deadline is 6/28/18.


·         Call me with the diagram I am attaching to this email in hand. You are
not clearly delineating the licensed premises and restricted access area
as defined under our regulations.


Did you figure out the master lease from the Railroad?


Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


·         o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad
Investments, LLC.


·         o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska Railroad
to Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment that the
property will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will
not remove from or take possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO
enforcement will be contacted.


It is imperative that you address the above properly and you get this
application determined complete by 6/28/18, or you will have to start over.
Just FYI, I am out of the office on Monday.
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
 
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2018 6:05 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 5.25.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
 
here is every thing but the master lease between Grubstake and the Railroad. can you please
explain what you need in more depth i have asked them for it but they do not know what you
need.
they have only had to write letters of non objection in the past.
 
On Tue, May 29, 2018 at 12:17 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
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<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Paul,
 
I reviewed the corrections received 5.25.18. This application is still
incomplete. This email does not extend the 90-day deadline for your to
complete this application under 3 AAC 306.025(f). That deadline is
6/28/18.
 


·         Corrections to MJ-01 and MJ-04. The corrections must be reflected on
the actual forms, I cannot accept just a separate piece of paper to go with
incorrect/inadequate answers of MJ-01 and MJ-04. Because our forms
have been updated, and they have since February, we no longer have the
old versions of the MJ forms so if you do not have a clean, old versions of
MJ-01 and MJ-04 that you can correct then you will have to fill out the
new versions of MJ-01 and MJ-04 (it must be both, it cannot be one or the
other) found on our website.


 


·         The warning statements on the sample label you provided are not
verbatim, our warning statements do not even mention the word
“Cannabis”. Please provide a sample label that has the warning statements
exactly as they appear on our regulations.


 


·         Diagrams: you are not adequately addressing what it is being requested
for MJ-02 as far as the overall diagram of the proposed licensed premises.
On the diagram I attached to this email, it is not clear what the proposed
licensed premises will be. Call me.


·         Proof of Possession, the copy of the email does not (on my email
below I forgot the “not”) satisfy what I requested on the original
incomplete letter. Please provide the below:


Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


·         o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad
Investments, LLC.


·         o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska
Railroad to Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment
that the property will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the
landlord/lessor will not remove from or take possession of marijuana or marijuana
product and AMCO enforcement will be contacted.


Thank you
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Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 2:36 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
 
i hope this sufficiently answers and corrects any misunderstandings or mistakes we have
had
 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 4:21 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Here it is. I hope is not too large.
 
Jane
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2018 3:28 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license
#15192
 
i will go through them again and make things more clear/ correct. could i get the most
recent documents i handed in back.
thanks for the help.
Paul Dunham


 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 3:08 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
I have reviewed the corrections received 4.24.18. Application still
incomplete, I will outline the reasons below. Please note that this email
does not extend the 90-day deadline for you to complete this
application. That deadline is 6/28/18. I can send you the latest
documents you dropped off, I need to make you receive this email
first.
 


·         MJ-01 Operating Plan


o   Page 2, first box: the question is asking about preventing
unescorted members of the public from entering restricted
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access areas as defined under our regulations. Your
answer in this box seems to imply that your restricted
access area will start at the fence, yet your diagram does
not show that. In short, you seem confused about the
purpose and definition of restricted access area. Please re-
read the regulations and provide an adequate answer. Your
new answer must be a thorough answer. Your diagram will
need to be amended accordingly.


o   Page 2, second box: again, in this box you seem to be
confused about the purpose and definition of restricted
access area. Your new answer must be a thorough answer.


o   Page 3, sample badges: the licensee/employee/agent
sample badge must be one produced by the licensee. That
said, provide a sample badge that you will produce.


o   Page 18: Your answer in this box seems to imply that
your licensed premises will start at the fence. In other
sections of this form, you imply the fence is where the
restricted access area starts. In short, you seem confused
about the purpose and definition of licensed premises, and
restricted access area. Please re-read the regulations and
provide an adequate answer. Your new answer must be a
thorough answer. Your diagram will need to be amended
accordingly.


 


·         MJ-02 Premises Diagram


o   Please call me about the diagram. I think you are
confused about the purpose of licensed premises and
restricted access area.


o   I did not see the surveillance room on the diagram.


o   You mention some tables, and racks on your MJ-04.
These are not clear on your diagram.


 


·         MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental


o   Page 2: I cannot clearly see the tables and racks on your
diagram that mention in this box.


o   Page 3, second box: please finish responding to the
question. I think you only mention fertilizers. What about







chemicals, gases, and delivery systems, or CO2.


o   Page 4, first box: please make sure the answer here
matches your answer on pages 12-13 of MJ-01.


o   I did not see the sample label(s) that shows how you will
comply with 3 AAC 306.470 & 3 AAC 306.475 as requested
on the original incomplete letter.


 


·         The MJ-08 you submitted on 4.24.18 does not have any dates on it.


 
 


·         GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC’s Operating Agreement: Who is Paul
Luedtke?, and you will need to provide a better copy of the Operating
Agreement, some lines are just not legible.


 
Respectfully,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleevesak@gmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Friday, March 30, 2018 2:37:00 PM
Attachments: 15192 Incomplete Application Notice.pdf


Hello,
 
Your application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed.  Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Let me know if you need the documents I have for this application.
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
March 30, 2018 
 
GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
DBA: GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC  
Via email: Greensleevesak@gmail.com  
 
Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility #15192 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted. Please be sure to read 
the entire letter.  
 



 MJ-00 Application Certifications 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 



 MJ-01 Operating Plan 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Page 2, second box: FYI, visitors do not need to have a marijuana handler’s permit, but 



he/she must be issued a visitor’s badge. Re-review 3 AAC 306.710 and thoroughly 
describe how you will the requirements of admitting visitors and escorting them through 
restricted access areas.  



o Page 3, first box: visitors do not need to have a marijuana handler’s permit. Re-review 3 
AAC 306.710 and 3 AAC 306.755 and describe how you will comply with recordkeeping of 
visitors. 



o Page 5, first box: expand upon your answer and describe how you will prevent diversion 
of marijuana by employees.  



o Page 7, first box: expand upon your answer and describe how the cameras will be placed 
to produce a clear view adequate to identify and individual inside the licensed premises, 
or within 20 feet of each entrance to the licensed premises.  



o Pages 12 & 13: please re-review 3 AAC 306.740. The answers to these boxes do not 
adequately describe how you will comply with 3 AAC 306.740. I am having difficulty 
following your waste disposal procedures. For example: 



 You did not describe how you will store and manage the marijuana waste during 
the three-day waiting period in which you need to notify AMCO enforcement via 
email of marijuana waste before rendering it unusable. The three-day notice 
must be given in writing by email to AMCO enforcement. Please notate you 
understand that. 
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 Marijuana waste must be ground, then mixed with a certain ratio of 
compostable/non-compostable material to render it unusable.  



 In short, there is a specific requirement of waste disposal that must be followed, 
your answer needs to reflect you have a good understanding of it.  



o Page 15: please re-review 3 AAC 306.470 and 3 AAC 306.475 and add to your answer in 
this box by describing how you will comply with those regulations, include sample label(s), 
and logo(s) if you will have any, that show how you will comply. 



o Page 18: instead of saying “unless they meet all set requirements”. Explain what set 
requirements you talk about in this box.  



 



 MJ-02 Premises Diagram 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Please provide a google-like aerial view that clearly shows out the proposed marijuana 



establishment, the property, and what surrounds the property such as other buildings, 
business, houses, etc. please label it.  



o You talk about a fence on your operating plan, please show the fence on the diagram. 
o Remove camera placements from the diagram. 
o Will the connexes mentioned on the lease be part of the licensed premises? if so, that’s a 



different story, so give me a call. 
o On the diagram that shows the interior layout, show the following: 



 Remove the cameras 
 Entrance(s), exit(s) 
 Grab a color marker and outline the perimeter of the licensed premises and 



restricted access areas. Color code it and label it.  
 



 MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
o Page 2: please make sure this page is consistent with your diagram including any changes 



that may need to be done to the diagram.  
o Page 4, first box: make sure that this box is consistent with pages 12 & 13 of MJ-01. 
o Page 5: the answer in this box is inadequate. Please re-review 3 AAC 306.455 & 3 AAC 



306.465 and thoroughly describe how you will comply with those regulations.  
o Page 6: just reiterating, please provide sample labels of how you will comply with 



packaging and labeling of marijuana as required under 3 AAC 306.470 and 3 AAC 306.475, 
including logos you will be using, if any.  



 



 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 



 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
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 MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest 
o Page 1, section 1: the context of “Licensee” in this line is the name of the LLC, in this case 



GreenSleeves, LLC. Refer to your cover page for guidance in this section if needed.  
 



 Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
o Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and Railroad Investments, 



LLC.  
o The master lease must include or accompany permission by the Alaska Railroad to 



Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an acknowledgment that the property 
will be used for a marijuana establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will not remove 
from or take possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO enforcement will 
be contacted.  



 



 Entity Documents 
o Please submit the LLC’s Operating Agreement.  



 
It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents as soon as possible. AMCO 



staff needs adequate time to review the documents and determine if additional corrections and/or 



documents are necessary to complete your application. If you fail to complete this application within 90 



days of the date of this notice, you must file a new application and pay a new fee, per 3 AAC 306.025(f). 



 
Respectfully,  
 



 
Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 
For, 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: mjlicenses@muni.org
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); "mclaughlinfd@muni.org"; "odellsm@muni.org"; "yellerj@muni.org"
Subject: LG Notice-New Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Thursday, June 28, 2018 8:39:00 AM
Attachments: 15192 LG Notice.pdf


Dear local government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license. Direct all
correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
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Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 



 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
June 28, 2018 
 
Municipality of Anchorage 
Attn:  Mandy Honest 
VIA Email:  mjlicenses@muni.org  
Cc:  mclaughlinfd@muni.org ;   odellsm@muni.org; yellerj@muni.org  
 



License Number: 15192 



License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 



Licensee: GreenSleeves Genetics LLC 



Doing Business As: GREENSLEEVES GENETICS LLC. 



Physical Address: 1700 N. Post rd. 



Anchorage, AK 99501 



Designated Licensee: Paul Dunham 



Phone Number: 907-831-9053 



Email Address: Paul.dunham89@gmail.com 
 



☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application    
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our August 15-17, 2018 meeting.  
  
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
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Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 


Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner







Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0359
 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "Greensleeves AK"; Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Follow up on corrections received 6.7.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
Date: Friday, June 22, 2018 9:04:00 AM
Attachments: attachment 1.pdf


Do you have the original contract which is the ground lease between ARRC
and Estate of L.J. Osky Weeda, which I think is contract #1835?. I
understand that such ground lease was subsequently assigned several times,
nonetheless that is the ground lease (the master lease that I referred to in my
incomplete letter).
 
Also, the Legal Description found as part of the Assignment of Lease by
Operation of Law (I attached in this email) does not have the physical
address of the premises. I will also need an affidavit from the ARRC that
matches this legal description with the physical address. Unless, I can
connect the address with the ground lease which I won’t know until I can
read it.
 
Note: this email does not extend the 90-day deadline for you to submit a
complete application. That deadline is 6/28/18.
 
Please read this email and call me if you any questions.
 
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 4:04 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 6.7.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC license #15192
 
Good afternoon Jane,
I believe here is the remaining documents for our master lease and letter of approval. 
 
Thank you again,
Ben Luedtke
 
 
 
Sent from my iPhone


On Jun 20, 2018, at 4:37 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:
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I will look at the diagram tomorrow, but when will you hear from
the Railroad because the deadline to have a complete application is
6/28/18 or the application process will need to start over.
 
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 3:36 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 6.7.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC
license #15192
 
here is the restricted access area blueprint i believe we have covered everything
we talked about
we are still waiting on the lease between the railroad and Ron. we should know
more when they get back to us.
paul dunham
 
On Fri, Jun 8, 2018 at 4:34 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Paul,
I reviewed the corrections received 6.7.18. This application is still
incomplete. This email does not extend the 90-day deadline for
your to complete this application under 3 AAC 306.025(f). That
deadline is 6/28/18.


·         Call me with the diagram I am attaching to this email in
hand. You are not clearly delineating the licensed premises and
restricted access area as defined under our regulations.


Did you figure out the master lease from the Railroad?


Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


·         o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad and
Railroad Investments, LLC.


·         o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the
Alaska Railroad to Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property, an
acknowledgment that the property will be used for a marijuana
establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will not remove from or take
possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO enforcement
will be contacted.



mailto:greensleevesak@gmail.com
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It is imperative that you address the above properly and you get
this application determined complete by 6/28/18, or you will
have to start over.
Just FYI, I am out of the office on Monday.
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
 
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2018 6:05 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 5.25.18-GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC
license #15192
 
here is every thing but the master lease between Grubstake and the Railroad.
can you please explain what you need in more depth i have asked them for it
but they do not know what you need.
they have only had to write letters of non objection in the past.
 
On Tue, May 29, 2018 at 12:17 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Paul,
 
I reviewed the corrections received 5.25.18. This application is
still incomplete. This email does not extend the 90-day
deadline for your to complete this application under 3 AAC
306.025(f). That deadline is 6/28/18.
 


·         Corrections to MJ-01 and MJ-04. The corrections must be
reflected on the actual forms, I cannot accept just a separate
piece of paper to go with incorrect/inadequate answers of MJ-
01 and MJ-04. Because our forms have been updated, and
they have since February, we no longer have the old versions of
the MJ forms so if you do not have a clean, old versions of MJ-
01 and MJ-04 that you can correct then you will have to fill out
the new versions of MJ-01 and MJ-04 (it must be both, it
cannot be one or the other) found on our website.


 


·         The warning statements on the sample label you provided
are not verbatim, our warning statements do not even mention
the word “Cannabis”. Please provide a sample label that has
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the warning statements exactly as they appear on our
regulations.


 


·         Diagrams: you are not adequately addressing what it is
being requested for MJ-02 as far as the overall diagram of the
proposed licensed premises. On the diagram I attached to this
email, it is not clear what the proposed licensed premises will
be. Call me.


·         Proof of Possession, the copy of the email does not (on
my email below I forgot the “not”) satisfy what I requested
on the original incomplete letter. Please provide the below:


Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


·         o   Please provide the master lease between the Alaska Railroad
and Railroad Investments, LLC.


·         o   The master lease must include or accompany permission by the
Alaska Railroad to Railroad Investments, LLC to sublet the property,
an acknowledgment that the property will be used for a marijuana
establishment, and that the landlord/lessor will not remove from or
take possession of marijuana or marijuana product and AMCO
enforcement will be contacted.


Thank you
Jane Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0350
 
From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 2:36 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics,
LLC license #15192
 
i hope this sufficiently answers and corrects any misunderstandings or
mistakes we have had
 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 4:21 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Here it is. I hope is not too large.
 
Jane
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From: Greensleeves AK <greensleevesak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 08, 2018 3:28 PM
To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Follow up on corrections received 4.24.18-GreenSleeves Genetics,
LLC license #15192
 
i will go through them again and make things more clear/ correct. could i
get the most recent documents i handed in back.
thanks for the help.
Paul Dunham


 
On Tue, May 8, 2018 at 3:08 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:


Good afternoon,
 
I have reviewed the corrections received 4.24.18.
Application still incomplete, I will outline the reasons
below. Please note that this email does not extend the 90-
day deadline for you to complete this application. That
deadline is 6/28/18. I can send you the latest
documents you dropped off, I need to make you receive
this email first.
 


·         MJ-01 Operating Plan


o   Page 2, first box: the question is asking
about preventing unescorted members of the
public from entering restricted access areas as
defined under our regulations. Your answer in
this box seems to imply that your restricted
access area will start at the fence, yet your
diagram does not show that. In short, you
seem confused about the purpose and
definition of restricted access area. Please re-
read the regulations and provide an adequate
answer. Your new answer must be a thorough
answer. Your diagram will need to be amended
accordingly.


o   Page 2, second box: again, in this box you
seem to be confused about the purpose and
definition of restricted access area. Your new
answer must be a thorough answer.


o   Page 3, sample badges: the
licensee/employee/agent sample badge must
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be one produced by the licensee. That said,
provide a sample badge that you will produce.


o   Page 18: Your answer in this box seems to
imply that your licensed premises will start at
the fence. In other sections of this form, you
imply the fence is where the restricted access
area starts. In short, you seem confused about
the purpose and definition of licensed
premises, and restricted access area. Please re-
read the regulations and provide an adequate
answer. Your new answer must be a thorough
answer. Your diagram will need to be amended
accordingly.


 


·         MJ-02 Premises Diagram


o   Please call me about the diagram. I think you
are confused about the purpose of licensed
premises and restricted access area.


o   I did not see the surveillance room on the
diagram.


o   You mention some tables, and racks on your
MJ-04. These are not clear on your diagram.


 


·         MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental


o   Page 2: I cannot clearly see the tables and
racks on your diagram that mention in this
box.


o   Page 3, second box: please finish responding
to the question. I think you only mention
fertilizers. What about chemicals, gases, and
delivery systems, or CO2.


o   Page 4, first box: please make sure the
answer here matches your answer on pages
12-13 of MJ-01.


o   I did not see the sample label(s) that shows
how you will comply with 3 AAC 306.470 & 3
AAC 306.475 as requested on the original







incomplete letter.


 


·         The MJ-08 you submitted on 4.24.18 does not have any
dates on it.


 
 


·         GreenSleeves Genetics, LLC’s Operating Agreement:
Who is Paul Luedtke?, and you will need to provide a better
copy of the Operating Agreement, some lines are just not
legible.


 
Respectfully,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control
Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-
0350
 


 
 


 
 



https://maps.google.com/?q=550+W+7&entry=gmail&source=g






Department of Commerce, Community, 
and Economic Development 
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350


MEMORANDUM


  TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: August 6, 2018 


  FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


RE: Greensleeves Genetics LLC #15192 


This is an application for a Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility in the Municipality of Anchorage 
by Greensleeves Genetics LLC DBA Greensleeves Genetics LLC. 


Date Application Initiated: 10/05/2017 


Objection Period Ends: 07/28/2018 


Date Under Review: 10/27/2017 


Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 


Date Final Corrections Submitted: 


Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 


Local Government Response/Date: 


DEC Response/Date: 


Fire Marshal Response/Date: 


Background check status:  


Objection(s) Received/Date: 


Other Public Comments Received: 


Staff Questions/Issues for Board: 


03/30/18; 05/08/18; 05/29/18; 06/08/18; 06/22/18 


06/22/2018 


06/28/2018 


06/29/2018- Protest pending municipal marijuana 
license or special land use permit.  


N/A 


Deferred 


Complete 


Not as of 08/06/2018 


No 


No 












NOTIFICATIONS 
 







Received by AMCO 6.29.18









